# OP \$40.00 87542368

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Nutrients, Inc.		03/29/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pharmako Biotechnologies, LLC
Street Address:	36 Campbell Ave
City:	Cromer
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW2099
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: AUSTRALIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87542368	HYDROCURC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jim@amintalati.com
Correspondent Name: James G. Thiede
Address Line 1: 100 S Wacker Dr

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James G. Thiede
SIGNATURE:	/James G. Thiede/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark assignment, signed 2018-03-29#page1.tif source=Trademark assignment, signed 2018-03-29#page2.tif source=Trademark assignment, signed 2018-03-29#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0739

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK & GOODWILL

WHEREAS, GE Nutrients, Inc., a Corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of California and having its principal office and place of business at 19700 Fairchild Road, Suite 380, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has applied for registration of the HYDROCURC trademark (hereinafter referred to as "the Mark"), in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Pharmako Biotechnologies, a Limited Liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Australia and having its principal office and place of business at 36 Campbell Ave., Cromer Australia, NSW 2099, and the successor to Assignor's business to which the mark pertains (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark(s) and any registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark(s) are or may be used and which is symbolized by the Mark(s), along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s) and any resulting registrations for the United States and throughout the United States together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark(s) are used and which is symbolized by the Mark(s), along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Agreement effective as of the date and year written below.

****	ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE
By:	Sknature	Accepted By:	Signature
	/ JUTA VECRAYALI		ERIC ROBERT MERPEM
	VPrinted Name		Printed Name
	PRESIDENT		Director
	Title		Title
	3/29/2018		12 March 2018.
	Date		Date

Page 1 of 3

# CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CAlifornia	
STATE OF CAlifornia ) ss.:	
On this 21h day of M-764, 2018, before me personally can 5 th Vecavalli, who represents (himself) herself to be a representative of C	ie ir
Nutrients, Inc. and who has the power to bind GE Nutrients, Inc. to agreements, to me know who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that (s)he is a citizen of California and that C	n,
Nutrients, Inc. is the owner of record of the Mark, and that (s) he signed his name thereto by lift order.	

ALI SAGHAFI
Commission # 2108281
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires May 21, 2019

Notary Public

# SCHEDULE A

Mark:

**HYDROCURC** 

U.S. Serial Number: 87/542,368

Filing Date:

July 25, 2017

Page 3 of 3

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0742** 

**RECORDED: 04/02/2018**